o we.Carl .l Arnesen s ... - mm..ummn—nn-u—-
M-‘mimhmwumwwmunmm
harshy petior fc a Variamce from Secton__ 1 802, 1, ki pmrmita lak xidth

of 50 fest instead of the required 55 feat,

3¢.1 to permit a side yard of 5 feet in lieu of re-

quired 10 feet. D.R.55

dlnlldlllm f Baltimore the
uh hh.mduﬂ-dn-rhrh

Lot number on old recorded Plat (50 ft. wide). P :
convey to daughter & son-in-law, ! ]

See attached demoription

wmm.hmdmmmmn.m

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

=
)
of__fatabar. ... 197 _7 that the subject matter of this
"“ rro Ao bt dmu advertised, as
out Balt mmmhmmummwuummm
of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towsen, Baltimore

County, on the-....... 5th... -day of. . Aewanb .. ey 197 1., at 291 2% 'clock

qoven) ;
e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR:.AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

$. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner November 17, 1977

m\"ﬂ“ ’
; Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

hlll- H. Groef, Director of rlmnrng

sungucr.__Petition 178-121-A, _Petition for Variance for Lot Width ond Sid Yard Setback
~~Youth 11de of Hughes Avenue 107 feet West of Lincoln Avanue
Patitioner - Carl J. \mesen ond Mary E. Amesen

15th District

HEARING: Monday, Decamber 5, 1977 (10:30 A.M.)

LHG:IGH:mw

There ore no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this patitien.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCI
of Hughes Ave. 107 Wd Uncoln An.,
15th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(CARL J. ARNESEN, et ux, Petitionen 1 Casa No, 78-121-A
trrrens
‘ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant 1o the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this procseding. You are requestad to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be naw or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of ony preliminary o final Order In connection therewith.

2 i / e 1) .
( 1.
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 4 W. Hesian, Il
Deputy Pecple's Counsel P.q)ll s Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-21

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of November, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order wos mailed to Philip F, Bannetr, Esquire, 1760 Eastem Boulevard,
Balfimors, Maryland 21221, Attorney for Petitioner,

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

‘.j batiimore county

Q oifice of planning and oning
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204
201) 6943381

5. ERIC DINE)

INENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Decomber 20, 1977

Mr. & Mrs. Carl 1. Arnesen
2406 Ketchum Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Petition for Variances
S/ of Hughes Avenue, 107" W of
Linceln Avenue - L5th Elestion District
Carl J. Arnesen, et ux = Petitioners.
No. 78-121-A {item No. 75)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Arncsen:

Ihave this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in

aceordance with the attached.

GIM/me

Attachments

cet

Philip F. Beuett, Esquire
1760 Eastern 3oulevard
Essex, Marylwd 21221

John W. Hessian, 111, Esquir:
People’s Counsel

1980 Batbarn Bosiavard
Baltimore,

s Maryland 21221 TS

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFPICE OF PLANNING & ZONING 1
County Office Buildin :
111N, Che e
Towson, Maryland 21704

Jour Petition has besn recelved and acospted for £llin
this_ 18tk day of 1577, 9

BEGINNING at & point on the South Side of
Hughes Avenue (30 feet wide) 107 feet west of Lincoln Avente
(30 feet wide),thence running westerly along the South side
of Hughes Avenue 50 feet,thence Southerly at right angles to
Hughes Avenue, for a distance of 200 feet, thence Easterly
parallel with Hughes Avenue, 50 feet, thence running Northerly
200 feet to tha place of beginning.

Baing known and designated as Lot No. 247, as shown
on the plat of Chesapeske Terrace recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 5 folio 36-37. Said

lot being unimproved.

o]

batimore county
‘ofice of pianning ond zoning
13011 4943211
November |

M, Eric 5. DiNenno, Zmﬁnﬁ Commissioner
Zoning Advisory

Office of Pinnn(»qad Zrl

Beltinos Gty Offic Suiling

Towsen, Marylond

1977

Dear Mr. DiNanne;
‘Comments on Item #75, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, October 18, 1977, are as follows:

Property Owner: Carl J and Mary E

Lacation: 5/5 Hughes Avenue 107 W. Lmeoln Avenuve

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a lot wldlh n! 50' in lieu of the required 55' and a side
setback of 5 in ileu of the required

Acres: C. !30

Distri

This office hos reviewed the sublect petition and offers the following comments. Thesa commants
are not intend2d to indicate the cppropricteness of the zoning in question, but are o ossure that
all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with reyard o development pians thet may have o
bearing on Hhis patition.

This plan hos been reviewed and there ore no site-plonning factars requring comment.
Very iruly yours,
,;y%/“ 2t Ak /
n L. Wimbley -

Planner NI
Froject and Devalopment Planning

WAz 471978




nu‘—.mnmammmdm shat, 'ﬁlﬂwﬂéﬂﬂ"ﬁ
Gounty Zoaing Regulations would result In peactical nm.ni

upon the Petltioners

¥ Sopaiment of bulic:
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ‘ m:o'«*:nvunn 71208

STEPHENE. COLLING
November 23, 1977 DINECTOR

Philip F. Bennett, Esq.
Page 2

T B
a0 Philip P. Bennett, Esquire Hovanber 33, 1971

1760 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

% B
: # RE: Variance Petition Avenue will be required in conjunction with any Nr. Eric S. DiNerna
E umbe: Zoning
s

77

i I x
2 S Petitioner - Carl J. Arn future building pernits fomi e
Mary E. Arnesen d s petition is accepted for filing on the 1st Floor, County Office Building
197 77, that the Berein Petition for the aforementioned Variances oxpartaene ot Dot it thenstns ate of tho sneloges f£iling certificate. Notice Towson, Maryland 21200
o0 197 72, that CHF1S Erainaeri .
: n of the hearing date and time, which will be held M Thon T ook a4

nd after the date af this Order, sub- Gl R t less than 30 no: more than 90 days after the
e zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed Gate on the f11h g cortificate, will be forwarded

V20 FOR FILING
o,

Bureas o
Engireerios

C

wy P Th
= off ot the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
S R and has made an on site field inspection Of the property. Ho4 B Ehanenr fitgre
nal 4 %he following comments are a result of this review and Very truly yours Teriarce to pertt a lot width of 50" in 11
= inspection. & not intended to indicate : the required 55' and A4 nidn sotback of 5v

1" pET f the required 10°
Buileing Deparemsat or n /// ‘///.,w.nré« .

Bourd of Bascation s ey
i gos an . The Directar nlf“j’lmiming E Trchoas 3.

T may filc a writben roport with the Zoning Comissioner

oot Vlth recomerdstions bo o tho suitability of the Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

requested zoning. LR ey

‘The subjact site, consist.ng of a vacant 50-foot lo
ocated on the south s: "’" tridy
3 e 15th ec 8-
re e 2 owr |

Adjacent properties surroundin
property are improved with single family Gotachad dwellings.

U3DER R

Zoning Administration

and it appearing that by reason of........

This Variance is necessitated By your client's
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED, PEOBORRL o conviy thla St ot
$ofeet of e ohas pirprrey Ting iniilon of the yemitsad

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this day
ile the comments from the Bureau of Engineering

wh:
- 197 __, that the abore Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED. were not available at this time, it was verbally indicated
to me that a 50-foot right-of-way widening for Hughes

l:amm..mmq

‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
[ — @01 25730

27 58 31 Pos, Sheet
88 7 8 Tops Paul f, Koincke
111 Tax Map HEr

—
3 I e A AR e
; 6 /D - A
sl 7 00900

ooma ». 1m0,
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE UV STATE NS COUNTY AL Orrcen November 1, 1977

ME. 5. Bric DiNenna
oning astoner Orfies of r.l.mm.,
County Gffice Building Daltinore Count, atn
e mur:.:ln- Towson, Maryland 21204 sy oty ertog »u:uum
e
Re; Ites 475 (1977-1978) “kbontion: N. Cmodu—s. a
o December 23, 1977 Proparty Owner: cCarl J. & Kary E. Amesen i
U S i b Sl it S e Dttaes 5F Framminy des sintel” s B e e
Existing Zonings D.R. 5.5 n o * Property Omar: C:
Gt o e L Coumty Oéfice uifaine 72 Caxl J. & ary E. Arassen
Bennatt, Zequice in liou of the required L5' and & side satback of 5' i, Maryland 21206 Location: 5/5 Hughes Ave. 107" W L
i evard in lieu of the required 10'. DeaeitisOin = o incoln Ave.
1tinnzu. Ihryllmi 21221 ® Acres; 0,230 District: 15th : * n Tiem Yo. 75 2 %
inwer ning fgonda Meeting of
Sea Rt Vaciance socssion Deas M. Bitema; { of Getorer (STIES 08 Tiem 175, Zoning Aevisory Comsttees Meeting Somtlencn: £ 08300807,
L Thatnearing f Item Number | X0 4R Lolly
1 Petitioner = ,:," I, The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this offics Pursuant to your ro
State moeds Comisston | ot i for roview by the Zoning Advisory Comittee in connection with the subject itan. { Treaperry Owner: SarL . and Mary B Acncacn Burcau and the e mente hosmn Parionead, proparty has boon survoyod by this
burcau ot 8 n Bughes Avenue 107' W Lincoln 0 bo corTocted or incorporaty goslicablo and roquired
Pl eovantion Bighvay | Aulnul retod imo tho final plans for tho proporty.
realth separement 1 Priating Zoaters D, 3. € ) L Piro hyeranta for ihy ror e
Frogect Piamni Dear Mr. Bennete: Hughes Avenue, an existing piblic stzect, is proposed to be improved in the future v FPropeses Zoning: YVarianie to peratt a lot wideh of locatcd at o oroood Broparty aro groquirod and stall bo
. - i 1
a3 & 30-Foot closad typs zoadvay on & 50-foot rightoofoay. iighway right-ofoway £ 50' in lfeu of the required 55¢ and aceocdanco iUl Dt inors TRy Bhora"s, 5 APETOVod rosd
losed comments are to be included with the wicening, including any mecess.cy revercible easements for slopes will Le required in i @ side setback of 5' in lieu of the Dopartmont. of Publie ilorks, as published by the
foning Flang Retsty Counlthae cormerrs ad you on connection with any gracing or iilding parmit applicatisn. { . praguired 100 )2 .
3, I the above referenc .- . 4 socoma
November 231, 1977, Wnder the al ed subject. | e § Piserice: 15en £ foans of vehicls accoss 18 oquined for tho site,
very !ru]y you", | Ja Th vohiele doad—cnd
Development of this preperty through stripwing, grading and stabilization could | ] S Bawiin h:!!!:po!llnn waier and sewer are avallable, therefore, condition shown L e AT
// ol | result in a aediment pollution yroblem, demagii -rivate 204 pudlic boldtogs domtcrm zards are anticipated. .
s a2 4/»" wodert | of u.:ri::-ny} A grading pomit ic, therofor, grading, ineluding :  yie, me MW
un:lmus B. COMMODARI e 3 ing of top soil. ery truly yours, . #ito ohall bo mado to comply
£ Pixa Bevvonkion Cod prior vh svcupeacy or Eociile Parta of the
Soning Plane Mrvisory Comsittes i stom oratna; . € ) 0 Mo butidings am strveturco actactng ar nees e lens;
! The m:ldmr must provide nicessary drainage z-sauua- (temporary or permanent) )l ‘(-9*“\’\ tmnlvuctm?th a1l roquircment of tho ::m;m sito shal)
¥ €0 provent creating any nuisances or dumnyos to Adyacent Propertics, copsc.aliy by the Tiition prion b anorardard ¥o. 101 "Litc Safoby Goda", 1970
i ccncentration of aukfiw watars. Corrsction of any problem which may result, dus to mas H. Deviin, Directo Aon prior to occupancy.
improger greding or fsproper lnatallaclon of drainage factiities, would be the fall DUREAG 07 PRV IRORARATLS SERvicEs ) & site plans aro approvod ne dra
responaibility of the Pecici sii1ee 0x) 7. 'the P il il
wacer and sanitary sever: oo Burcsu bag o comrnts, at, this *iac,
Public water supply and sanitary sews-age oxist adjacert to this proporty. Additional )&&‘ %
fire hydrant protaction ia required in the vicinity. ot ana /ﬁﬁ/r_é .y
very truly yours, T Dpay o
p,) D e o gt Piro Provarbion Barcar
¥. oven,
Chiaf, Bureau of Erginesting
END1EAN: EWRiss
cor 3. Somers, W. Minchel wae 17 978
[




‘j f 'BOARD OF EDUCATION
soietope BN OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

o An0 3 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21704

Towson,
201) 4943410

JOHN D. SEFFERT
omEcTon October 11, 1977

Date: ~ October 14, 1977

Mr. S, Eric Dilenna, Zoning Comsissioner
Offios of Planning and Boning

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comenta on Ttem # 175 Zoming Mvisory Committee Mesting, Ootober 18, 1977
are as follows;

Mosting of: October 18, 1977

Proy Ovner; Carl J, & Mary E,
Locationt /5 Bughes Ave 107' i Hmln 3 W T
Exinting m DR, 5.5 Property Owner: & Mary 3., Anese
It R Tt r i S e flud ol ithe reilnda o5t Location:  5/§ m.nn ive. 167 ¥ Lincoln Ave.
and & sido sathack of ' 1n Lies cf the required
'roposed u to permit a lot width of 50' in lieu

uk? fe2x g e :3 required 55' and a side sotback of §'

Disteiont b in licu of the required 107,

The items checked below are applicable:

(&) A Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.CeAs)
1970 Bditfon and the 1971 Supplement cru other applicable codes.

(X) B. 4 building permit shall be required bafare construction can begin.

i Districe; 15th
() c. Three sets of construction dravings will be Tequired to file an £ No. Acres: 0.230
lyp]unlun rur a bullding permit. ] 5
() D. Three sets of construction drawings with a Tegtstersd Faryland
Axchitect or Engineer's ariginal seal will be Tequired to file £ Dear Mr. DiXerna:
an application for & building permit. 4

@) E. wood frase valls are not pu‘l\hd within 310" of & property 1
Du\-el llllﬂl" Departsent if distance 18 betveen 3'0" and 6'0"
of property 1

O : Yery truly yours,
P Bo comment. i
() 6. Requested setback variance comflicts with the Baltimore County %

Bullding Code. See Sectfen .

No bearing on student population.

¥, Nick Petrovich,
Very truly yours,

WNP/bp Field Representative
ol & A

Charles E. Burnham
Tlans Review cm-r AT Vi AL, Tri——
€

somtru w. MeaowAN. reamomer

or BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
ZONNG DEPARTIENT OF BALTMcRE ConTy A PF- /2 - AT
Hhrpiand

Sogmty Office Bailatng
111 W. Chesapeake Avent
on, Maryland 2!200

Your Petition has been recelved * this 4 day of
et 197).  Filing Fee § Ju Received - Check

__Cash

__Other

7

8. Eric DiN&ina,

Zoning Commissioner
Submitted by /. &
Petitioner's Attorney (/. f....7'" Reviewed by £ds

* This is not to be 1n=ezp:=tcd as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Petitioner & ( J. »

at .one.tice ... susmsrorets before the.

TOWSON, MD.. Hoverber 37,

CERTIFICATE &' PUBLICATION

.11

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the anneaed sdvertiocmest was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly mewspaper prinied
04 published In Tovson, Saltimore County, M., amexcimcssch
SSh .
11, the AR publication

Lt

Cost of Advertisement, 3.

TOWSON, MD. 21204

PETT)

OFFICE OF
(]

" )
NEWSPAPERS

November 18 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the -y.ruud advertisement of
TANCE

wel TnBh SRR S

TION FOR VAR

O Catonsville Times

@ D

undalk Times

O Essex Times
O Suburban Times East

1 J, Arncaen

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

weckly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

week for__one _successive weeks before the
15th day of November 1977 . that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of November 17, 1977

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

PETITION MAPPING PROGXESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Wel

Mop | Original

‘Duplicats. Tracing

Jore

Descriptions checked ard
cutline plotted on map

by by | dote | by

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

-1 ! |

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Reviewed by: 74

1

Revised Plan,

Change in outline or de scription___ yes

Previous case: gy, Map #

——No

Wil Wiop | Originol ] Duptcare ]| rovime | 250 Sheet
FUNCTION Tore [ by [ dore | by | @e | by [dow | by | dare | by
Descriptions checked and )
outline plotted on map, ’
Petition number added to
outline J —t—i
Denicd

G ranted

[ hr,,, <A

Reviewed by:

Previous ca.

22
- A

Revised Plans
Ghange in outline or descripton

Map # ¥4

_Yes

o

OR SiaNa TR Ov Camiren

wpr 171978
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